
Baker (KS) (10-6) -vs- Missouri Baptist (10-4)
3/13/2026 at St. Louis, Mo. (Spartan Baseball Fie)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Teague Robertson (3-1)
Loss: Camden Karlin (3-1)
HBP: None
PB: Marcus Graham (1)
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:15   Attendance: 109   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Baker (KS) 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 4 7 0
Missouri Baptist 0 1 7 0 4 0 X 12 12 0

Baker (KS) 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tyson Kiser 2b 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
Camden Karlin p/dh 4 1 1 1 0 1 1
Jackson Truman 3b 3 1 3 3 0 0 0
TJ Armstrong 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
Tyson Wallace lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jon Jenkins rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Carson Adams cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Blake Prewitt c 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Tyson Grammer ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Brayden Walker ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Blake Reeder ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Andrew Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Vaughn Wells p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 4 7 4 1 5 4

2B: Tyson Kiser (1)
HR: Camden Karlin (1); Jackson Truman (1)
SB: Tyson Kiser (1)

Missouri Baptist 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Carlos Hidalgo lf 4 2 3 5 0 0 2
Griffin Brown cf 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Jayden Orozco 3b 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
Nick Beech 1b 4 1 1 2 0 2 1
Jonny Marquez dh 3 1 1 1 1 2 0
    Kevin Watkins pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Max Shabestari 2b 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Marcus Graham c 4 1 2 0 0 1 1
Miguel Padron rf 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Sam Paule ss 2 2 1 1 1 0 0
Teague Robertson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 12 12 11 4 6 4

2B: Max Shabestari (1)
HR: Carlos Hidalgo (2); Griffin Brown (1); Nick Beech (1); Jonny
Marquez (1); Miguel Padron (1)

Baker (KS) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Camden Karlin (L, 3-1) 2.2 9 8 8 2 2 0 0 0 0 17 19 4 2 80
Andrew Ryan 2.1 3 4 4 1 3 0 0 0 0 10 11 2 2 48
Vaughn Wells 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 1 13
Totals 12 12 12 4 6 0 0 0 0 30 34 7 5 141

Missouri Baptist IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Teague Robertson (W, 3-1) 7.0 7 4 4 1 5 0 0 0 0 28 29 11 5 97
Totals 7 4 4 1 5 0 0 0 0 28 29 11 5 97



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Baker (KS) - Top of 1st BU MBU
Tyson Kiser singled to left field (2-1 FBB). 0 0
Camden Karlin flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 0 0
Tyson Kiser stole second. 0 0
Jackson Truman homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Tyson Kiser scored. 2 0
TJ Armstrong flied out to rf (2-2 FKBB). 2 0
Tyson Wallace out at first 1b to p (1-1 BS). 2 0

Missouri Baptist - Bottom of 1st BU MBU
Carlos Hidalgo singled to center field (2-1 BFB). 2 0
Griffin Brown reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Carlos Hidalgo out at second ss to 2b. 2 0
Jayden Orozco popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 2 0
Nick Beech struck out swinging (1-2 KSBFFS). 2 0

Baker (KS) - Top of 2nd BU MBU
Jon Jenkins grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 2 0
Carson Adams grounded out to p (0-0). 2 0
Blake Prewitt popped up to 1b (3-2 BFBBF). 2 0

Missouri Baptist - Bottom of 2nd BU MBU
Jonny Marquez homered to left field, RBI (0-1 K). 2 1
Max Shabestari walked (3-1 KBBBB). 2 1
Marcus Graham flied out to lf (0-1 F). 2 1
Miguel Padron singled through the left side (3-2 BKBBF); Max Shabestari advanced to second. 2 1
Sam Paule popped up to ss (2-2 BKBF). 2 1
Carlos Hidalgo grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 2 1

Baker (KS) - Top of 3rd BU MBU
Brayden Walker popped up to 2b (0-1 S). 2 1
Tyson Kiser flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 2 1
Camden Karlin homered to left field, RBI (1-1 BK). 3 1
Jackson Truman singled to left field (1-1 KB). 3 1
TJ Armstrong struck out swinging (2-2 FBBKS). 3 1

Missouri Baptist - Bottom of 3rd BU MBU
Griffin Brown homered to left field, RBI (3-2 KBKBB). 3 2
Jayden Orozco walked (3-2 KBFBFFBFFB). 3 2
Nick Beech homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Jayden Orozco scored. 3 4
Jonny Marquez struck out swinging (3-2 BKKBBFS). 3 4
Max Shabestari doubled down the lf line (1-0 B). 3 4
Marcus Graham singled, advanced to second on the throw (2-2 SSBB); Max Shabestari advanced to third. 3 4
Kevin Watkins pinch ran for Marcus Graham. 3 4
Miguel Padron lined out to lf (2-1 BBF). 3 4
Sam Paule singled through the left side, RBI (1-2 KBF); Kevin Watkins advanced to third; Max Shabestari
scored. 3 5
Carlos Hidalgo homered to left center, 3 RBI (1-2 SSFB); Sam Paule scored; Kevin Watkins scored. 3 8
Camden Karlin to dh. 3 8
Andrew Ryan to p. 3 8
Griffin Brown grounded out to 2b (1-2 FBKFF). 3 8

Baker (KS) - Top of 4th BU MBU
Marcus Graham to c for Kevin Watkins. 3 8



Tyson Wallace singled to left field (1-1 FB). 3 8
Jon Jenkins struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 3 8
Tyson Wallace advanced to second on a passed ball. 3 8
Carson Adams grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKFB); Tyson Wallace advanced to third. 3 8
Blake Prewitt flied out to cf (0-2 SFFF). 3 8

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Missouri Baptist - Bottom of 4th BU MBU
Jayden Orozco flied out to rf (2-1 SBB). 3 8
Nick Beech struck out swinging (2-2 SBBFS). 3 8
Jonny Marquez struck out swinging (3-2 KBBKBS). 3 8

Baker (KS) - Top of 5th BU MBU
Brayden Walker flied out to lf (0-2 KK). 3 8
Tyson Kiser doubled down the lf line (0-0). 3 8
Camden Karlin struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 3 8
Jackson Truman singled to right center, RBI (1-0 B); Tyson Kiser scored. 4 8
TJ Armstrong struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BKFS). 4 8

Missouri Baptist - Bottom of 5th BU MBU
Max Shabestari struck out swinging (2-2 BFBSS). 4 8
Marcus Graham singled down the rf line (2-1 KBB). 4 8
Miguel Padron homered to right field, RBI (2-2 KKBB); Marcus Graham scored. 4 10
Sam Paule walked (3-2 BBKKBFB). 4 10
Carlos Hidalgo homered to left center, 2 RBI (0-0); Sam Paule scored. 4 12
Griffin Brown grounded out to ss (1-1 BS). 4 12
Jayden Orozco flied out to cf (0-1 F). 4 12

Baker (KS) - Top of 6th BU MBU
Tyson Wallace grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 12
Jon Jenkins flied out to lf (2-1 BKB). 4 12
Carson Adams fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 4 12

Missouri Baptist - Bottom of 6th BU MBU
Vaughn Wells to p for Andrew Ryan. 4 12
Nick Beech lined out to lf (1-0 B). 4 12
Jonny Marquez walked (3-1 BBKBB). 4 12
Kevin Watkins pinch ran for Jonny Marquez. 4 12
Max Shabestari grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB); Kevin Watkins advanced to second. 4 12
Marcus Graham struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 4 12

Baker (KS) - Top of 7th BU MBU
Tyson Grammer pinch hit for Blake Prewitt. 4 12
Tyson Grammer struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 4 12
Blake Reeder pinch hit for Brayden Walker. 4 12
Blake Reeder walked (3-2 FBSBBB). 4 12
Tyson Kiser fouled out to rf (0-2 KF). 4 12
Camden Karlin flied out to lf (1-2 BKF). 4 12

Missouri Baptist - Bottom of 7th BU MBU


